This adjustment normalizes utility conlributions to employee premiums for rn&dical, denlal and vision insurance to the amounls
specified by the U.S. Bureau or Labor & Statistics pursuanl to the requ~emenls or the Stream lined Rate Procedure set forth in
Case No. 2018-00407. See report published Sept. 2019 at

https ://wwN .bis .gov/ncs/ebs/benefits/2019/ownership/prlvatenable1 Oa.pdf

Exhibit JW-2
Page 18 of l 9

Hours Worked

Line ID Regular Overtime
# {1 l {21 {31

1 1 1,769.70
2 2 2,080.00
3 3 2,080.00
4 4 2,080.00 127.00
5 5 2,080.00
6 6 2,080.00 4.00
7 7 2,080.00 317.50
8 8 2,072.00 8.00
9 9 2,080.00

10 10 2,080.00 0.30
11 11 2,080.00 428.75
12 12 1,440.00 32.00
13 13 2,080.00 350.20
14 14 2,080.00
15 15 2,080.00 371.00
16 16 2,080.00 240.00
17 17 2,080.00 361 .75
18 18 864.00
19 19 2,080.00 106.75
20 20 1,960.00 74.00
21 21 1,600.00 18.50
22. 22 120.00 1.50
23 23
24
25

Notes
A Retired
B Hired during test year
c Terminated

Reference Schedule: 1.13

MEADf: COUNTY R.E.C.C.
For the 12 Months Ended December31, 2019

Wages & Salaries

Actual Test Year Wa9es 2020 Pro Forma Wa9es at 2,080 Hours

Wage Pro Forma
Regular Overtime Total Rate Regular Overtime Total Adjustment Note

{41 {51 {61 {71 {Bl {91 {101 {11 l {121

65,904 65,904 $ (65,904) A
79,872 79,872 38.40 47,616 47,616 $ (32,256) A

120,494 120,494 60.00 124,800 124,800 $ 4,306
73,112 6,696 79,808 38.22 79,498 79,498 $ (310)
91,998 91,998 45.77 95,202 95,202 $ 3,203
58,490 169 58,658 30.24 62,899 62,899 $ 4,241
51,314 11,749 63,063 25.36 52,749 12,078 64,827 $ 1,764
44,548 258 44,806 22.40 46,592 46,592 $ 1,186

200,845 200,845 101.32 210,746 210,746 $ 9,901
34,320 7 34,327 0 $ (34,327) c
47,882 14,805 62,686 24.00 49,920 15,435 65,355 $ 2,669
23,342 778 24, 120 17.67 36,754 848 37,602 $ 13,481
45,552 11,504 57,056 23.02 47,882 12,092 59,974 $ 2,918
50,981 50,981 25.74 53,539 53,539 $ 2,558
38,459 10,290 48,749 19.63 40,830 10,924 51 ,754 $ 3,006
36L088 6,246 42,334 18.39 38,251 6,620 44,872 $ 2,538
38,459 10,033 48,492 19.63 40,830 10,652 51,482 $ 2,990

5,576 5,576 0 $ (5,576) c
36,088 2,778 38,866 18.49 38,459 2,961 41,420 $ 2,554
31,772 1,799 33,571 17.35 36,088 1,926 38,014 $ 4,443
29,504 512 30,016 19.36 40,269 537 40,806 $ 10,790

1,945 36 1,982 16.21 33,717 36 33,753 $ 31,772
16.21 29,178 29, 178 $ 29,178 B

$ (4,278)

This adjustment normalizes actual test year labor to 2020 wages rates and headcount.

Exhibit JW-2
Page 19of 19

Exhibit JW-3

COSS: Summary of Results

MEADE COUNTY R.E.C.C.
Summary of Rates of Return by Class

Pro Forma
Operating

'fl. Rate Code Revenue

1 Residential 1 $ 39,778,132
2 Small Comm 2 $ 3,126,329

3 3 Phase 3 $ 8,053,461

4 3 Ph 0-999 KVA TOD 3A $ 74,024
5 Large 1000 KVA TOD 4 $ 771,051

6 Private Outdoor Lighting 5 $ 1,378,439

7 Street & Hwy Lights 6 $ 120,288

8 Total $ 53,301,724

Share of
'fl. Rate Code Revenue